HB1458/492513/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1458 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vallario" and substitute "<u>Vallario</u>, <u>and Rosenberg</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 8, after "adult;" insert "providing that a certain defendant has a certain burden of proof;"; in line 16, strike "repealing and reenacting, with amendments," and substitute "adding to"; and in line 18, strike "3–111" and substitute "9–113".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, after "(e)" insert "(1)"; after line 10, insert:

"(2) <u>The defendant has the burden of proof with respect</u> <u>TO ESTABLISHING UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION THAT THE</u> <u>DEFENDANT HAS FULLY RESTORED THE PROPERTY TAKEN OR ITS VALUE.</u>";

strike in their entirety lines 16 through 25, inclusive; after line 25, insert:

"<u>9–113.</u>";

and in line 26, strike "(B)".